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same, which time shall not be less than ten, nor 
more than thirty days from the date of said notice. 
And if he shall find on the investigation that the 
charges are well founded, he shall so decide, and 
unless due satisfaction be rendered to the person 
so aggrieved, he shall, within ten days, report the 
facts to the attorney general, who shall thereupon 
examine such report, and shall, in his discretion, 
pfosecute an action against such railroad corpora-
tion in the name of, and for the benefit of the per-
son so aggrieved, at the expense of the state." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1885. 

[No. 290, Ai 	 [Published April 8, 1885.1 

CHAPTER 194. 
AN ACT making an annual appropriation to the 

State Agricultural Society, and providing for 
the compensation of county delegates to the 
state fair. 

• 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcnorr 1. There is hereby annually appropri- Appropron 
ated to the Wisconsin State Agricultural Society, te(L'irt= agri.  
the sum of four thousand dollars. Provided, that society. 
no warrant shall be drawn by the secretary of 
state for the payment of the sum of money here-
by appropriated, except upon the presentation of 
a sworn statement, signed by the president and 
secretary of the said Wisconsin State Agricultu-
ral Society, certifying that the sale of intoxicating 
liquors has been prohibited and prevented upon 
the fair grounds of said society, during the year 
for which the appropriation is made. 

SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of the several A  gaterral 
agricultural societies entitled to the state aid of dente to attend 
one hundred dollars, in this state, to send their "ate fair.  
president or other representative to the state fair, 
where the annual election of officers is held, there 
to act on committees of award, and to cast the 
vote for the county in the aforesaid election. 
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°°n1Pematb",  SECTION 3. On the arrival of the president or etc. 
other representative at the state fair, he shall re- 
port to the secretary thereof, and on the certificate 
of the secretary of his attendance and perform-
ance of the duties named in section 2, of this act, 
the treasurer shall pay him two dollars per day 
for the time he has been in attendance, not exceed-
ing five days, and six cents per mile, one way, 
over the nearest traveled route from his home to 
the place where the state fair is held. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1885. 

[No. 280, S.] 	 [Published April 1, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 195. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of 

Madison. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 420, A.] 	[Published March 21, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 196. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of the city of Mil- 

waukee. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 224, A.] 	 [Published April 5, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 197. 
AN ACT reducing the charter of the city of 

Hudson. 

(See Vol. 2.) 


